

Under SETUP:

## FIRST SENTENCE SHOULD BE REPLACED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

Give each Player a Voting Dial, 5 red chips and 2 Blue Chips and 2 Blue Chips ...



Under BASIC SCORING:

AFTER THE PARAGRAPH THAT STARTS "PLAYERS PAY THE CHIP TO THE PILE BEFORE PAYING..." THERE SHOULD BE THE FOLLOWING:

SPECIAL - The MAX BID: If a player bids 8 and the Guesser correctly answers that many or more, then the player receives 8 points from the chip pile and pays nothing.

Under of Tional ADVANCED SCORING:

## A FOURTH BULLET POINT IS MISSING STATING THE FOLLOWING:

The Special MAX BID rule remains in effect.



